- Assuming the applied for 3.5% rate increase, there is roughly a 10% chance that

the Corporation will experience net losses in 2019/20. Using the 3.5% rate

increase assumption, 2019/20 net income ranges between $68 million and $182

million between the P25 and P75 bounds.

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

(350) (300) (250) (200) (150) (100) (50) 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350

C
u

m
u

la
ti

ve
 P

er
ce

n
ti

le

Millions of Dollars

2019/20 Net Income vs Net Export Revenues
Net Export Revenue Net Income - 0% Rate Inc. Net Income - 2% Rate Inc.

Net Income - 3% Rate Inc. Net Income - 3.5% Rate Inc. Net Income - 4% Rate Inc.

64

8

65

2019/20 Electric Rate Application
Page 26 of 43

November 30, 2018

The net income or loss resulting under each of the key changes in assumptions is 1
shown below in Figure 2.10. Figure 2.10 also shows that the likelihood of a financial 2
loss is greater without the proposed 3.5% rate increase under the range of 3
sensitivities considered. 4

5
Figure 2.10: Key Variable Sensitivity Impacts on 2019/20 Interim Budget Net 6
Income/ (Loss) With and Without the 3.5% Proposed Rate Increase 7

Projected Net Income/(Loss)
3.5% Proposed
Rate Increase

No Rate Increase

Interim 2019/20 Budget $31 M ($28) M
Low Water Flow (10th percentile net
interchange revenues and generation costs)

($169) M ($229) M

High Water Flow (90th percentile net
interchange revenues and generation costs)

$194 M $134 M

Colder than normal winter weather $63 M $4 M
Warmer than normal winter weather ($0) M ($60) M
+ 1% Interest Rates $16 M ($43) M
- 1% Interest Rates $45 M ($14) M
Low Export Price Case ($2) M ($61) M
High Export Price Case $49 M ($10) M

8
The 2019/20 Interim Budget assumes average net interchange revenues and 9
generation costs for the historic water flow record.  The historic water flow record 10
has a great deal of variability from the highest to the lowest flow which creates a 11
dramatic range of the possible net interchange revenues and generation costs that 12
could occur in a given year.  The impact of low flows are greater than high flows due 13
to the requirements for thermally generated and imported energy in low flow years 14
and spilling of water beyond system constraints in high flow years.  Due to this 15